Weekly Filings Report

01/16/23 through 01/20/23

Date Filed

Case Number

Non-Utility

Description

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

41052 - ETC 58

45834 - NONE

41052 - ETC 73

41052 - ETC 08

45839 - NONE

45235 - NONE

45795 - NONE

45839 - NONE

45839 - NONE

45817 - NONE

45817 - NONE

1/23/2023 9:25 AM

Telrite Corporation

Managed Services
Partners LLC

Sage Telecom
Communications,
LLC d/b/a TruConnect

Bloomingdale Home
Telephone Company,

Inc.
Southern Indiana

Gas and Electric

Combanv - Electric
Indiana Michigan

Power Company

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Southern Indiana

Gas and Electric

Company - Electric

Southern Indiana

Gas and Electric

Combanv - Electric
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Lifeline Customer
Non-Usage Report -
4022

IN Secretary of State
Certified Copies

Life Quarterly
Customer Report

Notice of ACAM
Program Compliance

Status
VERIFIED PETITION

Submission of Semi-
Annual Report for
the IM Plugged In

Proaram

LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY

HEARING
Motion for Protection

and Nondisclosure of
Confidential and
Proprietary
Information

Submission of
Petitioner's Case-In-
Chief

DOCKET ENRTY
Granting Motion for
Amendment of

Agreed Procedural
CQrherdiila
LEGAL NOTICE OF

EVIDENTIARY
HEARING
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1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

1/17/2023

45785 - NONE

45651 - NONE

45797 - NONE

45836 - NONE

45839 - NONE

45839 - NONE

45839 - NONE

45839 - NONE

45785 - NONE

45840 - NONE

45840 - NONE

45253 - NONE

45609 - SEI 1 S1

45609 - SEI 1 S1

45609 - SEI 1 S1

45609 - SEI 1 S1

1/23/2023 9:25 AM

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -

Electric
CenterPoint Energy

Indiana South

Industrial Groun
Southern Indiana

Gas and Electric

Combanv - Electric
Southern Indiana

Gas and Electric

Combanv - Electric
Southern Indiana

Gas and Electric

Combanv - Electric
Southern Indiana
Gas and Electric
Combanv - Electric
Indiana American
Water

Maple Creek Energy,
LLC
Maple Creek Energy,
LLC

Duke Energy
Indiana, LLC

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Notice of Revision
and Correction to the
Testimony of Carla

F Sillivan

Response and
Objection to
Submission of
Temnnrarv Ratecg
Submission of
Corrections to Direct
Testimonv

Petition to Intervene

Direct Testimony of
Richard C. Leger

Direct Testimony of
Roland A. Rosario

Direct Testimony of
Matthew A. Rice

Direct Testimony of
Chrissy M. Behme

Notice of Intent Not
to File Rebuttal

Testimonv
VERIFIED PETITION

Submission of Direct
Testimony of Nicole
Makela

Joint Motion for
Extension of
Procedural Schedule
Testimony of Carl N.
Seals

Testimony of
Margaret A. Stull

Attachment MAS-1

Attachment MAS-4
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1/17/2023

1/18/2023

1/18/2023

1/18/2023

1/18/2023

1/18/2023

1/18/2023
1/18/2023

1/19/2023

1/19/2023

1/19/2023

1/19/2023

1/20/2023

45609 - SEI 1

45651 - NONE

41052 - ETC 65

45253 - NONE

45777 - NONE

45787 - NONE

45230 - NONE

45761 - NONE

45772 - NONE

37399 - GCA 157

37389 - GCA 133

45817 - NONE

45772 - NONE

1/23/2023 9:25 AM

Boomerang Wireless
LLC

City of Fort Wayne,
Indiana

Speedway Solar, LLC

Citizens Gas of
Westfield

Citizens Gas

Citizens Gas of
Westfield

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

NIPSCO Industrial
Group

Testimony of
Margaret A. Stull

Workpaper - Exhibit
A

Lifeline Customer
Non-Usage Report

4022
DOCKET ENTRY

Modifying Procedural

Schedule
Submission of

Proposed Order
DOCKET ENTRY

Requesting
Additional
Information from
T1nint Patitinnarc
Quarterly Report:
Fourth Quarter 2023
Motion

DOCKET ENTRY
Granting Midwest
Industrial User's
Group's Petition to

Tntean/ena

Submission of
Supplemental
Testimony and
Updated
Attachments of John

E I amh
Submission of

Supplemental
Testimony and
Updated
Attachments of Debi

Rardhan_Alala

PUBLISHER'S CLAIM:
Allen County - The
Journal Gazette

Submission of
Verified Direct
Testimony and
Attacrhmentg
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1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45761 - NONE

42351 - DSIC 14

45836 - NONE

37394 - GCA 157

45749 - NONE

45803 - NONE

45759 - NONE

45761 - NONE

45649 - U

1/23/2023 9:25 AM

Indiana American
Water

Indiana Gas
Company, Inc.

Duke Energy
Indiana, LLC

Blackford Solar

Eneray, LLC
Citizens Gas of
Westfield

American Suburban
Utilities, Inc.

NIPSCO Industrial
Group

NIPSCO Industrial
Group

NIPSCO Industrial
Group

NIPSCO Industrial
Group

Midwest Industrial
User's Group

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Verified Direct
Testimony and
Attachments of

Michael P. Gorman
(Duihlir

Verified Direct
Testimony and
Attachments of

lames R Daiinhinais
Verified Direct
Testimony and
Attachments of Brian
C Andrews

Motion for

Confidential
Treatment of
Attachment to the
Direct Verified
Testimony of Michael

Submission and
Direct Testimony of

Matthew Alvarez
DOCKET ENTRY

Extending Response

Time
PETITION

DOCKET ENTRY
Granting Confidential
Treatment

Revised
Determination of Gas
Cost Adjustments

Reply Brief

LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY
HEARING

Initial Report

Notice of Settlement
and Joint Motion to
Modify Procedural
Schedule

Submission of Tariff
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1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

45839 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45701 - NONE

1/23/2023 9:25 AM

Indiana Michigan
Power Company

CenterPoint Energy
Indiana South

Industrial Groun
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Municipal
Utilities Group

Petition to Intervene

Testimony of Michael
D. Eckert

Testimony of Mark E.
Garrett

Testimony of Wes R.
Blakely

Testimony of Cynthia
M. Armstrong

Testimony of David
Garrett

Testimony of April M.
Paronish

Testimony of John E.
Haselden

Testimony of Brian
Latham

Testimony of Kaleb
G. Lantrip

Testimony of Peter
M. Boerger, PHD

Testimony of Glenn
A. Watkins

Testimony of David
Garrett

Consumer Comments

Update of
Participating
Members
Submission of
Demand-Side
Management/Energy

Efficiency Program
Cnct Rider Tariff
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1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023
1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023
1/20/2023
1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

1/20/2023

42351 - DSIC 14

42351 - DSIC 14

42351 - DSIC 14

42351 - DSIC 14

42351 - DSIC 14

45836 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45802 - U

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

45772 - NONE

1/23/2023 9:25 AM

Indiana American
Water

Indiana American
Water

Indiana American
Water
Indiana American

Water
Indiana American
Water

Southern Indiana
Gas and Electric
Company - Electric

RV Industry User's
Group

RV Industry User's
Group

RV Industry User's

Group
RV Industry User's

Group
RV Industry User's

Group
Office of the Utility

Consumer Counselor
Indiana Municipal
Utilities Group

Indiana Municipal

Utilities Group
Walmart Inc.

Walmart Inc.

ChargePoint, Inc

Submission of Direct
Testimony and
Attachments

Direct Testimony of
Gregory D.
Shimanskv
Attachment GDS-2

Direct Testimony of
Stacy S. Hoffman
Attachments SSH 1
through SSH-6, SSH-
10. and SSH-11
Notice of Submission

of Confidential
Documents

Submission of Direct
Testimony of Jeffry
Pollock and Jonathan
W _ Riirke

Direct Testimony and
Attachments of
Jeffrv Pollock
Attachment JP-1

Testimony of
Jonathan W. Burke
Attachment JWB-1

Agreed Motion to
Amend Procedural
Schedule
Submission of the
Verified Direct
Testimony of Ted

Sommer

Exhibit 1 Ted
Sommer

Submission of Direct
Testimony and
Exhibits of Alex J.

Kronaler
Verified Testimony

and Exhibits of Alex

]. Kronauer
Notice of Intent Not

to File Direct
Testimonv

Prepared by Maria Ochoa

Page1of 1



1/20/2023 45772 - NONE United States Steel ~ Submission of
Corporation Prefiled Verified
Direct Testimony of
Ralph R. Riberich, Jr.

1/20/2023 45640 - NONE Jackson County Second Motion for
Water Utility, Inc. Extension of Time
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