Weekly Filings Report

01/16/23 through 01/20/23

Date Filed	Case Number	Utility	Non-Utility	Description
1/17/2023	41052 - ETC 58	Telrite Corporation		Lifeline Customer Non-Usage Report - 4022
1/17/2023	45834 - NONE	Managed Services Partners LLC		IN Secretary of State Certified Copies
1/17/2023	41052 - ETC 73	Sage Telecom Communications, LLC d/b/a TruConnect	:	Life Quarterly Customer Report
1/17/2023	41052 - ETC 08	Bloomingdale Home Telephone Company, Inc.		Notice of ACAM Program Compliance Status
1/17/2023	45839 - NONE	Southern Indiana Gas and Electric		VERIFIED PETITION
1/17/2023	45235 - NONE	Company - Electric Indiana Michigan Power Company		Submission of Semi- Annual Report for the IM Plugged In Program
1/17/2023	45795 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING
1/17/2023	45839 - NONE	Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company - Electric	Commission	Meaning Motion for Protection and Nondisclosure of Confidential and Proprietary Information
1/17/2023	45839 - NONE	Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company - Electric		Submission of Petitioner's Case-In- Chief
1/17/2023	45817 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	Granting Motion for Amendment of Agreed Procedural Schedule
1/17/2023	45817 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

1/17/2023	45785 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Notice of Revision and Correction to the Testimony of Carla
1/17/2023	45651 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	F. Sullivan Response and Objection to Submission of
1/17/2023	45797 - NONE	Northern Indiana Public Service Co Electric		Temporary Rates Submission of Corrections to Direct Testimony
1/17/2023	45836 - NONE	Liecule	CenterPoint Energy Indiana South Industrial Group	Petition to Intervene
1/17/2023	45839 - NONE	Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company - Electric		Direct Testimony of Richard C. Leger
1/17/2023	45839 - NONE	Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company - Electric		Direct Testimony of Roland A. Rosario
1/17/2023	45839 - NONE	Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company - Electric		Direct Testimony of Matthew A. Rice
1/17/2023	45839 - NONE	Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company - Electric		Direct Testimony of Chrissy M. Behme
1/17/2023	45785 - NONE	Indiana American Water		Notice of Intent Not to File Rebuttal Testimony
1/17/2023	45840 - NONE	Maple Creek Energy, LLC		VERIFIED PETITION
1/17/2023	45840 - NONE	Maple Creek Energy, LLC		Submission of Direct Testimony of Nicole Makela
1/17/2023	45253 - NONE	Duke Energy Indiana, LLC		Joint Motion for Extension of Procedural Schedule
1/17/2023	45609 - SEI 1 S1		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Carl N. Seals
1/17/2023	45609 - SEI 1 S1		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Margaret A. Stull
1/17/2023	45609 - SEI 1 S1		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Attachment MAS-1
1/17/2023	45609 - SEI 1 S1		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Attachment MAS-4

1/17/2023	45609 - SEI 1		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Margaret A. Stull
1/18/2023	45651 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Workpaper - Exhibit A
1/18/2023	41052 - ETC 65	Boomerang Wireless LLC		Lifeline Customer Non-Usage Report 4022
1/18/2023	45253 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	DOCKET ENTRY Modifying Procedural
1/18/2023	45777 - NONE	City of Fort Wayne, Indiana	Commission	Schedule Submission of Proposed Order
1/18/2023	45787 - NONE	Indiana	Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	DOCKET ENTRY Requesting Additional Information from
1/18/2023	45230 - NONE	Speedway Solar, LLC		Quarterly Report: Fourth Quarter 2023
1/18/2023	45761 - NONE	Citizens Gas of Westfield		Motion
1/19/2023	45772 - NONE	Westicia	Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	DOCKET ENTRY Granting Midwest Industrial User's Group's Petition to Intervene
1/19/2023	37399 - GCA 157	Citizens Gas		Submission of Supplemental Testimony and Updated Attachments of John
1/19/2023	37389 - GCA 133	Citizens Gas of Westfield		F Lamb Submission of Supplemental Testimony and Updated Attachments of Debi
1/19/2023	45817 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	Bardhan-Akala PUBLISHER'S CLAIM: Allen County - The Journal Gazette
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		NIPSCO Industrial Group	Submission of Verified Direct Testimony and Attachments

1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		NIPSCO Industrial Group	Verified Direct Testimony and Attachments of Michael P. Gorman
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		NIPSCO Industrial Group	(Public) Verified Direct Testimony and Attachments of
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		NIPSCO Industrial Group	lames R Dauphinais Verified Direct Testimony and Attachments of Brian C. Andrews
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		NIPSCO Industrial Group	Motion for Confidential Treatment of Attachment to the Direct Verified Testimony of Michael
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Midwest Industrial User's Group	Submission and Direct Testimony of Matthew Alvarez
1/20/2023	45761 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	DOCKET ENTRY Extending Response Time
1/20/2023	42351 - DSIC 14	Indiana American Water	commission	PETITION
1/20/2023	45836 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	DOCKET ENTRY Granting Confidential Treatment
1/20/2023	37394 - GCA 157	Indiana Gas Company, Inc.		Revised Determination of Gas Cost Adjustments
1/20/2023	45749 - NONE	Duke Energy Indiana, LLC		Reply Brief
1/20/2023	45803 - NONE		Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission	LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING
1/20/2023	45759 - NONE	Blackford Solar Energy, LLC	Commosion	Initial Report
1/20/2023	45761 - NONE	Citizens Gas of Westfield		Notice of Settlement and Joint Motion to Modify Procedural Schedule
1/20/2023	45649 - U	American Suburban Utilities, Inc.		Submission of Tariff

1/20/2023	45839 - NONE		CenterPoint Energy Indiana South	Petition to Intervene
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Industrial Group Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Michael D. Eckert
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Mark E. Garrett
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Wes R. Blakely
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Cynthia M. Armstrong
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of David Garrett
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of April M. Paronish
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of John E. Haselden
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Brian Latham
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Kaleb G. Lantrip
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Peter M. Boerger, PHD
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of Glenn A. Watkins
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Testimony of David Garrett
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Consumer Comments
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Indiana Municipal Utilities Group	Update of Participating
1/20/2023	45701 - NONE	Indiana Michigan Power Company		Members Submission of Demand-Side Management/Energy Efficiency Program Cost Rider Tariff

1/20/2023	42351 - DSIC 14	Indiana American Water		Submission of Direct Testimony and Attachments
1/20/2023	42351 - DSIC 14	Indiana American Water		Direct Testimony of Gregory D. Shimansky
1/20/2023	42351 - DSIC 14	Indiana American Water		Attachment GDS-2
1/20/2023	42351 - DSIC 14	Indiana American Water		Direct Testimony of Stacy S. Hoffman
1/20/2023	42351 - DSIC 14	Indiana American Water		Attachments SSH 1 through SSH-6, SSH- 10. and SSH-11
1/20/2023	45836 - NONE	Southern Indiana Gas and Electric Company - Electric		Notice of Submission of Confidential Documents
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		RV Industry User's Group	Submission of Direct Testimony of Jeffry Pollock and Jonathan W. Burke
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		RV Industry User's Group	Direct Testimony and Attachments of Jeffry Pollock
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		RV Industry User's Group	Attachment JP-1
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		RV Industry User's Group	Testimony of Jonathan W. Burke
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		RV Industry User's Group	Attachment JWB-1
1/20/2023	45802 - U		Office of the Utility Consumer Counselor	Agreed Motion to Amend Procedural Schedule
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Indiana Municipal Utilities Group	Submission of the Verified Direct Testimony of Ted Sommer
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Indiana Municipal Utilities Group	Exhibit 1 Ted Sommer
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Walmart Inc.	Submission of Direct Testimony and Exhibits of Alex J.
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		Walmart Inc.	Verified Testimony and Exhibits of Alex J. Kronauer
1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		ChargePoint, Inc	Notice of Intent Not to File Direct Testimonv

1/20/2023	45772 - NONE		United States Steel Corporation	Submission of Prefiled Verified Direct Testimony of Ralph R. Riberich, Jr.
1/20/2023	45640 - NONE	Jackson County Water Utility, Inc.		Second Motion for Extension of Time